If the election for Toronto’s Mayor were being held tomorrow, who would you be most likely to vote for? Would it be

Will vote + leaning towards

Detailed Tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C -D/E - FIG/H -1/J/K -L/IM

* small base
AGE GENDER EDUCATION HH INCOME TENURE
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female <=HS Some Univ <30K 30-59K 60K+ Rent Oown Absolute
Post Grad ly
Sec certain
to vote
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: Decided voters 542 164 209 157 282 260 122 136 281 95 147 234 208 326 328
Weighted 542 166 198 167 268 274 124 137 278 96* 147 231 207 327 328
David Miller 199 58 81 59 97 102 33 41 124 35 47 99 70 126 138
37% 35% 41% 36% 36% 37% 26% 30% 45% 36% 32% 43% 34% 39% 42%
FG J
John Tory 169 40 60 62 89 79 41 43 84 19 44 79 48 118 109
31% 24% 30% 37% 33% 29% 33% 31% 30% 20% 30% 34% 23% 36% 33%
A | L
Barbara Hall 102 44 30 27 48 54 26 31 44 23 34 32 48 52 45
19% 27% 15% 16% 18% 20% 21% 22% 16% 24% 23% 14% 23% 16% 14%
BC K K M
John Nunziata 34 7 16 11 14 20 15 8 11 10 10 13 15 19 23
6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 7% 12% 6% 4% 11% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7%
H
Tom Jakobek 11 6 2 3 7 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 5 6 3
2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Other 27 10 9 5 12 14 5 10 12 5 9 5 22 5 11
5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 2% 10% 2% 3%
K M
Ipsos

November 3, 2003




Will vote + leaning towards

Detailed Tables

If the election for Toronto’s Mayor were bei ng held tomorrow, who would you be most likely to vote for? Would it be

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C -D/E - F/G/H -1/J/K - LIM

AGE GENDER EDUCATION HH INCOME TENURE
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female <=HS Some Univ <30K 30-59K 60K+ Rent Oown Absolute
Post Grad ly
Sec certain
to vote
A B [¢} D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 700 224 268 187 350 350 177 180 334 142 185 267 289 397 374
Weighted 700 227 254 199 332 368 179 181 331 144 185 264 288 398 375
David Miller 199 58 81 59 97 102 33 41 124 35 47 99 70 126 138
28% 26% 32% 30% 29% 28% 18% 23% 38% 24% 25% 38% 24% 32% 37%
FG 1J L N
John Tory 169 40 60 62 89 79 41 43 84 19 44 79 48 118 109
24% 18% 24% 31% 27% 22% 23% 24% 25% 13% 24% 30% 17% 30% 29%
A | | L N
Barbara Hall 102 44 30 27 48 54 26 31 44 23 34 32 48 52 45
15% 19% 12% 13% 14% 15% 15% 17% 13% 16% 18% 12% 17% 13% 12%
B
John Nunziata 34 7 16 11 14 20 15 8 11 10 10 13 15 19 23
5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6%
H N
Tom Jakobek 11 6 2 3 7 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 5 6 3
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Other 27 10 9 5 12 14 5 10 12 5 9 5 22 5 11
4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 1% 3%
M
None 128 49 46 28 52 76 46 36 42 39 35 28 63 59 37
18% 21% 18% 14% 16% 21% 26% 20% 13% 27% 19% 11% 22% 15% 10%
C H H K K M
(DK/NS) 31 13 10 4 12 18 10 8 11 9 3 4 18 12 10
4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 1% 6% 3% 3%
JK M
Ipsos

November 3, 2003




Detailed Tables

And, how likely is it that you will go out to vote on Election Day, November 10th? Would you say you are absolutely certain, very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not likely at all?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C -D/E - FIG/H -1/J/K - LIM

AGE GENDER EDUCATION HH INCOME TENURE
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female <=HS Some Univ <30K 30-59K 60K+ Rent Own Absolute
Post Grad ly
Sec certain
to vote
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 700 224 268 187 350 350 177 180 334 142 185 267 289 397 374
Weighted 700 227 254 199 332 368 179 181 331 144 185 264 288 398 375
Absolutely certain 375 73 149 142 170 205 94 85 193 66 92 161 115 254 375
54% 32% 59% 71% 51% 56% 52% 47% 58% 46% 50% 61% 40% 64% 100%
A AB G 1J L KKN
Very likely 128 50 42 33 60 68 28 35 65 20 41 47 61 66 0
18% 22% 16% 17% 18% 19% 15% 19% 20% 14% 22% 18% 21% 17% -
Somewhat likely 64 32 21 10 33 31 18 17 29 13 16 25 31 32 0
9% 14% 8% 5% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 8% -
BC
Not very likely 40 23 13 4 18 22 11 14 15 11 15 10 23 16 0
6% 10% 5% 2% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 4% 8% 4% -
BC K M
Not likely at all 77 43 27 6 46 31 25 28 22 24 21 20 47 29 0
11% 19% 11% 3% 14% 8% 14% 15% 7% 17% 11% 8% 16% 7% -
BC C E H H K M
(DK/NS) 16 6 2 4 6 10 5 3 6 9 0 0 12 2 0
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% - - 4% 1% -
JK M
Top2Box 503 123 191 175 230 274 121 119 258 86 133 208 176 320 375
72% 54% 75% 88% 69% 74% 68% 66% 78% 60% 72% 79% 61% 80% 100%
A AB FG | | L N
Low2Box 117 65 40 11 63 54 36 42 37 36 36 30 70 44 0
17% 29% 16% 5% 19% 15% 20% 23% 11% 25% 19% 11% 24% 11% -
BC C H H K K M
Ipsos

November 3, 2003




